

CITY OF SIDNEY 21-14 FOURTH AVE SANITARY SEWER & STORM IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION														
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE							Finrock Construction Co., Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise		J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		Spearman Bros.	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	CURB REMOVED	61	FT	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$11.00	\$671.00	\$8.00	\$488.00	\$5.50	\$335.50	\$10.00	\$610.00
2	202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	238	SF	\$5.00	\$1,190.00	\$3.00	\$714.00	\$2.00	\$476.00	\$2.50	\$595.00	\$10.00	\$2,380.00
3	202	EXISTING 76" X 48" ELLIPTICAL PIPE REMOVED	62	FT	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
4	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	255	CY	\$48.00	\$12,240.00	\$17.00	\$4,335.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP	15	SY	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
7	301	6" OF ASPHALT BASE IN TWO LIFTS	44.5	CY	\$340.00	\$15,130.00	\$320.00	\$14,240.00	\$310.00	\$13,795.00	\$450.00	\$20,025.00	\$260.00	\$11,570.00
8	470	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD	11	GAL	\$16.00	\$176.00	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
9	441	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1	19	CY	\$450.00	\$8,325.00	\$294.00	\$5,439.00	\$450.00	\$8,325.00	\$510.00	\$9,435.00	\$260.00	\$4,810.00
10	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	12	CY	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$297.00	\$3,564.00	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$510.00	\$6,120.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00
11	441	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 (PARKING LOT)	3.5	CY	\$480.00	\$1,680.00	\$837.00	\$2,929.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$510.00	\$1,785.00	\$850.00	\$2,975.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	238	SF	\$10.00	\$2,380.00	\$24.00	\$5,712.00	\$15.00	\$3,570.00	\$13.00	\$3,094.00	\$15.00	\$3,570.00
13	609	CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER WITH 24" GUTTER PAN	44	FT	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$83.00	\$3,652.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$44.00	\$1,936.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
14	609	CITY TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	17	FT	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$91.00	\$1,547.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
15	611	6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	32	LF	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
16	611	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	430	LF	\$175.00	\$75,250.00	\$84.00	\$36,120.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$104.50	\$44,935.00	\$105.00	\$45,150.00
17	611	CITY STANDARD 900-9 EAST JORDAN (OR EQUAL) #1572-A CLEANOUT COVER WITH SIDNEY LOGO	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
18	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,991.00	\$7,982.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
19	611	48" X 76" CL IV RCP ELIPTICAL STORM SEWER PIPE	135	LF	\$325.00	\$43,875.00	\$531.00	\$71,685.00	\$560.00	\$75,600.00	\$692.00	\$93,420.00	\$850.00	\$114,750.00
20	611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	11	LF	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$102.00	\$1,122.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
21	611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	24	LF	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$71.00	\$1,704.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
22	611	21" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	12	LF	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
23	611	4" SDR 35 STORM SEWER DOWNSPOUT DRAINS	20	LF	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
24	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, 8' DIAMETER AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,256.00	\$18,256.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,844.00	\$16,844.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
25	611	ODOT TYPE 2-2-B CATCH BASIN WITH GRATE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,158.00	\$9,158.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	642	PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE 12" WIDE	30	FT	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
29	642	PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	24	FT	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$26.00	\$624.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
30	642	PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTERLINE - YELLOW	60	FT	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
31	642	PAVEMENT MARKING, LANE ARROW - WHITE	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$22.50	\$67.50	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,108.00	\$4,108.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			Totals			\$250,981.00		\$211,000.00		\$222,674.00		\$253,462.50		\$270,095.00